Express Mail Label No.: EV054294395US

Date of Deposit: April 24, 2002

## Attorney's Docket No. 18358-004

FORM PTO-1595	-10-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Pic 10:	2084983	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)	
OnePIN, LLC	Name: OnePIN	N, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] N	No Internal Addres	ss:	
3. Nature of conveyance: 4.241	02	Street Address: 16 Appaloosa Circle Hopkinton, MA 01748	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address:		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other	Additional name	e(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: April 19, 2002		0,	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1	OFFICE 7007	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the applica	CE OF THE NAME 24	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	OF THELIC	
09/223,129	b.a.a.dQ[1]Vaq[V]A		
Additional i	numbers attached? [] Yes [X] N		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas M. Sullivan	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.	[X] Endosed		
One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111	[ ] The Commis the undersig	ssioner is authorized to charge the deposit account of gned.	
	8. Deposit Accoun	nt No: 50-0311, Ref. No. 18358-004	
DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.  A 2 U. S. Por No. 20 392	ation is true and correct and ap	y attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 24, 2002	
Thomas M. Sullivan, Reg No. 39,392	Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing	- 5		
Com	d document: [4] ecorded with required cover she Box ASSIGNMENT amissioner for Patents and Trad Washington, D.C. 20231		
TRA 1660456v1			

PATENT REEL: 012870 FRAME: 0127 Express Mail Label No.: EV054294395US

Date of Deposit: April 24, 2002 Attorney Docket No. 18358-004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

OnePIN, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 16 Appaloosa Circle, Hopkinton, MA 01748, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to OnePIN, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 16 Appaloesa Circle, Hopkinton, MA 01748 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STORING AND RETRIEVING BUSINESS CONTACT INFORMATION IN COMPUTER SYSTEM

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on **December 30**, **1998** and assigned **Serial No 09/223,129**, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

OnePIN, LLC, hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 012870 FRAME: 0128

EXECUTED this _	19th day of April 2002.
	Name: M Feyzi CELIK Title: President and CEO
STATE OF	) Massachusetts ) ss: ) Middlesex
The foregoi	ng instrument was acknowledged before me in the City of Hophinton, this  , 2002, by Sandra Daigle of Fleet  corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:  5/14/2008
	SANDRA DAIGLE  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  February 14, 2008

2

EXECUTED this _	1914 day of April 2002.
	Name: M. FCyzi CELIK Title: President and Cto
STATE OF	) Massachusetts
COUNTY OF	) ss: ) Middlesex
The foregoin	g instrument was acknowledged before me in the City of Hopkinton, this , 2002, by Sandra Daigle of Heet.  corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

TRA 1155202v3

SANDRA DAIGLE
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
February 14, 2008

**RECORDED: 04/24/2002**